Single Needle Lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Bottom Feed
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials

BEBE—AHAETEY I Y

TSH-411

Single Needle Lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Upper and Lower Feed
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials

BEBE— A ELTEYI DY

TSU-471
PARTS LIST

29026101

No0.0604-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y ) AFDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Rel. No.) shown by the index,
FAlzran G HmBR. @I+ TUSNReNITHIET 2T F . 22022 2T, +D&EFrLHN T

2. Explanation of codes
128 7488

1} Codes on the “‘Note" column
iR Molls

Do means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
HMEOA—Y WA WML TSETE 2 S EW L 2T
@ #1. ... refer 10 the ''Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o0 A=Td CERT OIRBALFELTT 3

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}'' column
‘TEER" WOKRS )
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 & NBin a ntt
(2) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1GB3F 0B L NI & K 1
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
HHNEREI»r UV TENES
In this case, even absoleted part {D ) can be ordered with the cbsoieted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your arders,
IOBERIAME DA AR BTLI IXTEA TS, TBEFRCLN. v v hr KL HERLT I 2L Taw

Example ({§1)

Aet. Note Part No. Description E.C. Ami.
No. i a 5 J— Req.
&3 aa TEF A &h # A
1 * 81401-100000  Needle bar D6/B3, vy -
1-1 o B1401.100-000-A Needie bar IA10/B3! vy R — i
*[2 o B1105-200-000 Frame cover ‘D710/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
+ 1
Bl B1105-300-000 Frame cover :..5,_‘9‘1?‘;; =t~ t

in ¢ase when previous parts and new part are interchangeabte with each other:

RANHEHBL H L2 BT E

in this case the new part number s replaced on the ' §h & (Japanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBgs BRMRHONYXRENC TR LI LCSEFIrRALTRNITOT, LUV SHE T X TS0

B C.10/83
1 »  [B1105:500.000]  Frame cover fc.10/a3} W 1
Correct No. ' Wrong No.
FLVARE Y

Piease order by the correct part number.
ELORBTI.EXT & 0.
& Mm.10/83 ... .. The amount required s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required 15 shown in the “Amt. Reqg”, column,
GRFNR I NHBrTT Lo, ZOBESHBAMIGHELVHE»RTLIHNET

3} Codes on the “Amt, Rea.” column

‘BNt MokkS
D2 Indhcates amount required 1s 2.
#R. 2@Es+ELLIT.
(2) 20 ... ..... indicates length in meters, lumit s meter)
Ko, Z2A-FRER/ROLET (MGG P AT
3 - Indicates parts absoleted from the parts list.
LA YA AR S RS T
@ [ 1 Indicates sub parts which canstruct the assembly part.

Assembiy part is shown as "asm." and 2 2 in Japanese, in the "Descrniption’ column,
MBRSRAMAL TV 53R BHLIT. HMEAKUSENIRZXT avm” MITZ7I¢RTLTHENET

B ey o R I E R I e e e e e e e e B i Bt 8 Ty B e B B B 8§ e ey B £ K S 8 ey 4 e S B B A T A i T B B B A b A E T A A B a i bl oy f

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In ordes 10 ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BI10Z-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the caver) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

ABAEREXOEBOER

SOV Y RAMCREBI AT AL L 230, KRANEE AR, B1I09-012-A00) T ZiFXTF A
BT, RSV AL OEIRFEE (RMET, WA, N0010-01X 1., BIREE ¢ - BHEIET rizE T
T, X, HBOEOERGRN— AT B L AIBSA SN I TOT I THRT AL,

L e e e R e e R e el e e R e L e b L L L R N e e N e e e e R e N s Lk s L SO U )

D LT Lt U
L U U U



10.

11,

12

13.

CONTENTS

H 74
FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... e 1
SR - A BER
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . e e 2
E B
NEEDLE BAR » UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... . . i, 3
§HE - LX0BE&
PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS o i e i e 5
% HEBIGR
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. i e i 7
% b B
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .o e s 9
T B AR
TENSION POST COMPONENTS .t i i i i i e e i
SR TR
THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ... . i 13
REEE - RBREARR
KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... i e et i e e naas 15
& BBk
BELT COVER COMPONENTS .o i e et i e 16
IV N AR ' FE R
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . i e e e e e e i et ey 17
# TR
TABLE COMPONERTS Lo it i et e et e i aaa e 18
B =5 B8 £
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONERTS .ot i et e e s 19
1 18 5 B8 %
NUMERICAL TNDEX OF PARTS ...t e e it i e e 21

£



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SR - A& BR

REF.HO. MOTE PART KO. PESCRIPTIOHN [ T { AMT,
1 #02 210-40159 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4R 3 1
2 211-33004 SIDE COVER ATwb TR 44 2
3 #02  211-50206 SIDE COVER, B 2k 4% (B) 1
4 211-50305 THROAT PLATE M 1
5 211-51008 SLIDE PLATE MUY 1
6 B1156~026-000 011, PIPE 14AA° 47° 3
7 S8-7126910-5p SCREY  3/16-28 1L.=9 TAEGRYT 3/16-28 1=9 2
8 S5-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 333" 15/64-28 L=19 2
9 55-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 AEIRIT 9/64-40 L=6.8 3
¢ WZ-0430330~KP  WASHER Iz 2
11 §S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TXEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
12 01  211-70055 FACE PLATE ASH. AV42 B3 i
13 #01 211-70105 SIDE COVER, B 4% B 1
14 #0303 211-50404 THROAT PLATE (SHORT) LUES 1

Note (#z0) #01..... For TSH-411 TSH-41t |

#02..... For TSU-471 TSU-471 B

#03..... Optional part A7 a RS,



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LB R

REF,HO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
i 210-44508 HAIN SHAFT IIY° Y 1
2 210-446807 HATN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT FIY ILARE 1
3 210-44708 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER PIVTY FHARN 1
4 210-44805 HATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR PTG GYNIRN 1
5 210-44904 THREAD TAKE-UP CAM FUETVAL 1
6 210-45000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NERTS Buvhnyr” 1
7 210-45109 CRANK PLATE MRS BIVET (B) 1
8 210-45604 HEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT NG 39uhTh 1
9 211-51402 FEED CAM LV URVEVY 1) 1

10 210-45505 SIDE PLATE T} AvIVIL U4y 1
11 210-40555 HEHD WHEEL ASK. EVEEURF TN Nl bt i
12 210-45406 FELT FIE AN Tk} 3
13 210-45703 THRUST COLLAR INYTh 234N H
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.2
15 88-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 PARYT 15/64-28 L=15 3
16 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
17 PT-0405600-SH  TAPER PIN FoREY 1
18 NS-6680410-5p  NUT 9/32-28 uyahtor 9/32-28 1
19 $5-1681140-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 $539° §/32-28 L=11 2z
20 S5-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
21 §5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 IFIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
22 S3-9702110-5P  SCREM A" AR 2
23 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 210-45901 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER FukTY 1
25 105-19502 ROLLER FvrTyan 1
28 #01  210-48107 ROLLER Furtvan i
27 #01  210-46206 ROLLER Fuk T vl 1
28 210-46305 ROLLER STUD Fuetuml T 1
29 SD-1070901-TP  HINGE SCREW ESVE A 1
30 RE-0400000-KO0  E-RING Ef"2b2y 4 1
31 HS-B0680410-SP KOT 9/32-28 oy 9/32-28 1

Note (#¥3c) #01

... Selective part

RS



3. NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
§HEE -« B2 PAMK

CLCLLLLL L s— ~ o - ,&

el




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ A S ANT.
1 210-46503 KEEDLE BAaR MR 1
2 210-48602 KEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MRS 9723k 1
3 210-48701 REEDLE BAR BUSHIKG, LOWER MIFTS 3i3s 1
4 210-40704 KEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MRS fhaY 1
5 210-4B300 HEERLE_BAR COMHECTIGN METTE" % 1
6 HC-5320023-00  HEEDLE BAR (794 WH=230) M (794 KH=230) 1
7 BIBGE-058-000  PRESSER BAR COVER THLE - IR - 1
8 210-40803 COVER PLATE ME G AT b-p H
9 $S-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L= 3.4 pAEY" 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
10 S5-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 2.5 XY 1/4-40 L=2.5 i
11 SS-6151440-SP  SCREV  15/64-28 L=14 k3Ey” 15/64-28 1.=14 2
12 SS-68110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33¥" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
13 SS-6111210-SP SCREV 11/64-40 1=12 £33y 11/64-40 L=12 2

14 ¥l 211-51600 LENGTHYISE FEED ROD £yt et 1
15 801 210-47008 BRIVING SHAFT b P 1
16 K01 210-47105 BUSKEING Ty PRARL 1
17 401 210-47204 DRIVING SHAFT ROD, FROWT EE P/ I MY A o 1
18 #01 211-51708 DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM b P Db 1
19 #01 210-47303 UPPER FEED CONTROL BRACKET LUECUEE FL ok e 1

20 #03  210-47402 SHAFT AU Fa0eyRt4Yh 1

21 #01  210-47501 BROCK TR $3989720 1

22 #01  210-47600 SCREW a9 Fa0893Y° 1

23 #01  210-47708 SHAFT IR FaabyandTy 1
24 #01 210-47808 HET 94 Fantdieb 1
25 #01  210-47907 ROD [Py M 1
28 #01 21048004 UPFER FEED ROD J949Y ngb” 1
27 #01 210-48103 UPPER FEEB LIKK A agdipnul A 1
28 B01  210-48202 UPPER FEEDR LIKK B audiguy B 1
29 #01 210-41108 UPPER FEED LINK BRACKET aaRal YuhEt4 1
30 #01 210-48391 BRACKET $uAhia 1
31 #01 210-41207 SUPPORTIRG PLATE LUE L UITT e b 1
32 #01 210-41308 YALKING FOOT (STAHDARD) T9FY (ka9¥™ay) 1

33 401 210-48400 CGHTROL LEYER 993 FaeyLAT - 1

34 801 210-48509 HINGE SCEEW LUE LU SE 1

35 #01 B1424-158-0G0  HIHGE SCREV e T 0 W P 2

38 #0F  210-4670% NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER MY YA 1

37 #01  210-43707 [EIHGE SCREW 7% I 5 ME - A T 2

38 #01 210-48707 HEKGE SCREW [T i v M - AT 2

39 #01 210-48806 SPRING GUIDE BAR SOTHIAT 3 YURTY 1

40 #01  210-48905 W IHGE SCREW GUERIAT Y 2TYRYT 1

41 #01 B3036-141-E00  ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW FENATE Favkyed” 1
42 HQ1l HS-6680320-SP  KUT 9/32-28 gy 9/32-28 1
43 01 210-49002 SPRIKG a9t Fage¥aTF 1
44 #01 B3035-141-H00  RETAINTMG PLATE AFTHYN" 20y 1

45 #01 CS-1471012-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A32k0% D=14.72 ¥=10 1

46 #01 SS-8660330-SP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 3.0 YT 1/4-40 L=3 1

47 #01 S$S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=Y Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1

48 #01 S$S-8860942-TP  SCREW 1/74-40 L= 8.5 F22y" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

49 401 S$85-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 bARY™ 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 #01  SH-BOBI552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 uYhh7?IE" AR 1

51 #01 (S-0951019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 ¥=10 A7209% D=9.53 ¥=10 1

52 #01 $85-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=T7 2

53 #01 S§5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=17 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

54 #0}  PS-0250142-K0  SPRIKG PIN 2.8Xi4 A7Ppuntety 2,8X14 1
55 #01 RE-0800000-KO E-RING EX"2bA7 § 2

56 #01 RE-D800000-KG  E-RIHG E#"2:297 8 1

57 31  210-48707 HINGE SCREWY VAT AT Ve 1

53 HOT S$5-7151210-SP SCREYW 15/04-28 [=12 hEG7EY 15/64-28 L=12 2

59 #01 RE-0800000-KQ@  E-RIHNG E#" kA7 8 2
69 01 85-7151210-SP  SCREW _15/64-23 {=12 A2 15/64-28 L=12 2
i} #01 S$S-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E31Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
62 01 S$$-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 /TS 11/64-40 L=24 2

63 #01 HS-6110350-SP KUY 11/64-40 aydrryr 11/64-40 2

64 w01  RE-G700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7M) E#™2ra0 7 2

65 #01  2310-49200 DRIVING CAX - ¥k hh i

66 #01 210-49309 COMRECTING ROD GLEL U DT 1

67 #01 210-49408 BRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT AT (1) 1

68 #01  210-49507 GRIVING SHAFT ARM. REAR BIEaTT (AN} H

69 801 210-4960% FEED RGCKER SHAFT AR YTY 1

19 #01 210-49705 BUSHING, FROWT UMY ARk i

71 #01  210-49304 BYSHTNG,REAR R AL 1

T2 01 210-49903 RGD PAELLAF Y R 1

73 #01  210-50000 IIHGE SCREW DUE LI BT S ST S 1

74 #01  210-50109 YASHER Andag kS 2T VRITETITR 1

75 #01  210-48767 HINGE SCREY Eruat bty AT vt 2

6 #01 SS-8860G10-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARTT 1/4-40 L=6 2

11 #01  SH-6081552-TP  SCREM M8 L=ib WERIPEERT A 1

78 #01  $S-9201813-CP  SCREY 5/16-18 L=13 wiahE AL 5/16-18 L=18 1

79 01 HS$-6720440-5P  HUT 11/32-28 ugEray 11/32-28 1

80 01 SS-8150710-SP SCREN  15/04-28 L=7 PAEYT 15/64-28 L=T 2

81 #01 RE-GRO0O00-KO [-RIHG En™%E47 & 2
Nete (H=d) #0L.... For TSU-471 TSU-471 B



4. PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

10 A HBAR

@@m@ﬂ% LI Q

-

28



REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTTOHN [ AMT.

1 210-50505 PRESSER BAR sty 1
2 210-50604 PRESSEE BAR BUSHING THLE 9o 2N 1
3 210-50703 SCREYW 91 FaotyEd” 1
4 211-51808 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSER SPRING THIF2otYn" 7 1
) #oo  210-50901 PRESSER BAR QUIDE BEACKET IR 1
8 01 211-65402 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BEACKET THIE 927 % 1
7 210-51008 HAND LTFTER L IHK THIPYT 13 1
3 210-51107 BAND LIFTER CAM FHI75FT B 1
9 210-51206 HAND LIFTER LEVER AHIFHET LAT - 1
10 HO2  210-41553 PRESSER FOOT ASM,STD. PRITIY (9T an) Y3 1
11 210-41504 PRESSER FOOGT STD. TRy (1}
12 210-41603 GUARD VTS A (1}
13 #01 211-65H550 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 151 (73) 1
14 211-65501 PRESSER FOOT 1#73 (H
i5 21097506 GUHARD F1S N 1)
i6 210-51305 NUT FHIFagty w3 b i
17 210-51404 GRIP THLFFLAT- ZETYRTT 1
18 #02 210-515H03 GUIDE PLATE FHIFTI27F 2T 4RTATY 1
19 210-51602 THRUST COLLAR THI7%° BAATAMYF 1
20 #02  210-51701 ROLLER FOLLORER -3~ }307 1
21 02 210-51800 GUIDE RUT FEET R 1A T 117 M 1
22 S5-8660522-TF SCREYW 1/4-40 i.=4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 1.=4.5 2
23 SS5-8660340-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FARST 1/4-40 L=2.5 1
24 SS-8660612-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L= 2
2h SS-7041410-5P SCREY 9/64-40 1.=13.5 iy’ 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
26 NS-6090310~SP RUT 9/64-40 yEh i 9/64-40 1
27 $5-6660622-TF  SCREY Ny R A b 1
28 #02 SS-7621040-5P SCREW  3/106-32 .= 9.5 eyt 3/16-32 1L=9.5 2
29 B1862-562-000  COLLAR VU ITIREE i R 1
30 PS-0300201-KP SPRTING PIN 3.0X20 77Uy 3.0%20 1
Note (A3 HOL.... For TSH-411 TSH-411 H
B2, .. .. For TSU-471 TSU-471 B



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
= 0 Btk

37 21 10 12 RN




REF.NO, NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION R S { AMT.
1 211-51907 FEED BAR T4 1
2 211-52004 FEED BAR LINK AT Yy 1
3 211-52103 DRIVING SHAFT TRTL T aaEt Ity 1
4 211-52251 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 2AASERY YT (497 ) 1
5 211-52400 BUSHING, FROHT AAAATIYDTY 23R 1
6 211-52509 BUSHIKG, REAR 24NATHYTT FARR 1
7 #02 211-52608 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRARK A4ALT YT 1
8 211-52707 ROD PEEFIITI 1
g B1619-241-H00  FEED CONRECTING LINK TRV 1

10 211-52806 FEED REGULATOR Y Fartye’ 4 1
11 210-54806 LEVER AT - 1
12 211-52905 SIDE CDVER LN~ 2R 4R 1
13 211-53002 FEED DOG Thy 1
14 210-54507 LEVER GRIP LA™ Z%7Y 1
15 211-53608 DRIVING SHAFT METAL THURT AL YTkt YTy dah 1
16 210-54408 LEVER SHAFT AHFLAT- VTR 1
17 210-54705 KOT ABFanry ok 1
18 210-54804 SPRING 9 Fa9EY FobnTF 1
19 211-53705 FEED BAR PRESSURE PR A 1
20 211-53804 HIHGE SCREW T4V 2T ugd” H
21 211-53903 SUPPORT PLATE FHYF YR 4 9542 1
22 210-54903 BALL IYFadEYIY 2%y 1
23 210-26801 HINGE SCREW FAVE 1
24 $1424-158-000  HIHGE SCREW FAVESN 1
25 B1617-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, A TRV 2R A 1
26 B1618-241-H00  HINGE SCREVW, B RNV ATu3YT B 1
27 SD-0700801-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 ¥Tyxy™ Dp=7.94 H=8 1
28 KS-6160520-SP  RUT 1/4-24 wyhsTyr 1/4-24 1
29 $5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
30 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING EB"4b47 8 1
31 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
32 SH-B061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYBIF TR A 2
33 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7THMM) Ep=arir 7 1
34 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 b2 1/4-40 L=3 4
35 NS-B680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 wyE 9/32-28 1
36 $8-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3%9° 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
37 $3-6621840-5P  SCREW 3/18-32 L=18.0 b33y" 3/16-32 L=18 1
38 $5-7150040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 /379" 15/64-28 L=9 2
39 855-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
40 $S-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
41 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 FARYS 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
42 £S~1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A32M9% D=14.72 ¥=10 1
43 £S$-1111019-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 23ak9% D=11.11 W=10 1
44 #01 211-71004 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRAHNK AAATHYTT 1
45 #03 211-70303 FEED DOG THY {¥enT) i
Nete (FEC) #01..... For TSH-411 TSH-411 8
#02..... For TSU-471 TSU-471 H

03, .. .. Optional part for TSH-411  TSH-41l FlA 7Y a L8R



6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T BA 4R

36

20 25



REF.NO. KOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION 4 v p S £ ANT.
1 210-55504 CONNECTING ROD 27y 1
2 210-55603 CON-ROD ECCENTRIC CAKW 79T AVIVEL 1
3 216-55702 CAaM SLIDE PLATE 2702 AVIVEL BT4% 1
4 210-55301 OSCILATING ROCK SHAFT 412 1
5 211-54000 HINGE PIN RN 1
8 211-54109 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING FEATTH AR 1
7 211-54208 ROOK DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ahjl 1
8 =10-56205 CRARK SLIDE BLGCK AN hETe 1
9 210-56304 SLIDE BROCK STUD AT BIRTIITY 1

10 211-54307 H00K DRIVING SHAFT JRYTH 1
11 211-54406 BUSHING, FRONT AT IIARE 1
12 211-54505 RUSHIRG, REAR 2T PRALL 1
13 211-54604 SHUTTLE DR IVER [ 1
14 211-54703 SHUTTLE RACE BODY EE D A 1
15 210-57005 SLIDE PLATE A 4702 1 Av42 A i
16 210-57104 SLIDE PLATE B 491 rhAu4y B 1
17 210-57203 COR-RGD P ik 2FaYET LWy 1
i8 21057302 CON-RGD PIN WEDGE 250} " LAYV R Y 1
19 210-57401 BOBBIH G R ) 1
20 211-54802 HGOK COYER BIHINT - 1
21 211-54901 HOQK COVER SPRING HIPAT-AT R 2
22 210-57500 HOOK COUKTER SPRING e 72872 2
23 210-57609 CAGE & ROLLER k9" & -3 2
24 B1806-038-000 0IL FELT YRYTH GUNAIL TIAR 2
25 211-55007 SCREW ﬂe7?¥AEJ 2
26 Sh-0260271-5SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 TuRyT D=2.6 H=2.7 2
27 210-41850 HOOK CCVER ﬂi 1
28 #01 211-551G6 HIKAZUK | YR (D) 1
29 #01 211-556205 HIKAZUKI 9T F () 1
30 #01 211-55304 HIKAZUK I 173 (]) 1
31 #01 211-55403 KIKAZUKE (STANDARD) Y ¥ (4) 1
32 #01 211-55502 HIKAZUK [ YR (5) 1
33 #01 211-55601 HIKAZUKT 1Y% (B) 1
34 #0t 211-55700 HIKAZUKT (T 1
35 SS-8151550-SP SCREY 1h/64-28 1=15 AR 15/64-28 L=15 1
36 SH-G081802-TP SCREW QrHP R A 2
37 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 [.=8.5 RFEYT 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
38 S5-8150750-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L.=7 AT 15/64-28 L=T 1
39 CQ-3030000-00 OllL YICK 1Yy 1
40 TA-0290301-K0 PLEG 2.9K3.2X3 Ay D=2.9%3.2 L=3 1
41 210-57708 SCREW T2 B4R WAy 2
42 NS-6110420-SP RUT 11/64-40 oahyr 11/64-40 2
43 SS-7621510-5F SCREW ATV 1
44 210-57906 SCREW T 7% MARYS 2
45 55-8151550~-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=15 A3Y” 15/64-28 L=15 1
46 S5-8151650-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bazy™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
47 PT-0401800-50 TAPERED PIK 4.0X18 F-n"E7Y 4X18 1
48 SH-6081802-TP SCREV HUS NS ¥ AN 1
49 NS-6680320-3P NUT 9/32-28 oYay+9r 9/32-28 1
50 £S5-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR b=14,72 %=1 A3Ab95 D=14.72 =10 1
51 S§-8660330-3P SCREW  1/4-40 1= 3.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=3 2
5e S8-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oy HET AL 15/64-28 1
Note (FFE0) #0L.....Selective part ERERG

- 10 —






REF . HO. NOTE PART HKO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.

H 210-58001 THREAD TENSTION PGST SEEEL M

2 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {+$3-283

3 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIGN STUD RUT {hFE-3 PIF

4 210-59100 THREAD TENSICON SPRING ihFany AT

5 210-59209 THREAD _TENSION POST BRACKET {hFausR™y 2 e
6 210-59308 THREAD TENSION GUIDE {hFa9y Pute

7 210-59407 THREAD RELEASING PLATE ARIRALR

& 210-58506 SLACK THREAD GUIDE EERA LS

i 2310-59805 SPRING A {MOATE A
10 210-59704 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIGE {RHINTE B
11 210-59803 SPRING SUPPORT PLATE {RRIRTF aF (%
12 210-59902 THREAD TENSION WHEEL POST ALFAYITRT I
13 210-60009 THREAD TEHSIOK WHEEL SR

14 210-60108 WHEEL FELT MRV TRV
15 210-60207 FELT SUPPORT PLATE APPUTARTNT Tehb AT
16
17
18

19
20

D1129-141-EAQ
B1131-562-000
HE-6680320-SP
SD-0600321-5P
H3-6150310-8P

ARM THREAD GUIDE BOTTOM ASM.
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER
NUT 9/32-28
HINGE SCREW D= 6
NUT 15/64-28

H= 3.2

Y= ARPUTA{YR 73
[PV R

wraEh 9/32-28
TRyt D=6 H=3.2
waaseh 15/64-28

SS-T111120-8P
SS-7090610-5P
55-7090710-3P
55-1080410-SL
3S5-7090710-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5
SCREW  9/64-40 L=6
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8

SCREV 9/64-40 L=4
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8

— 12 —

ey 11/64-40 [L=10.0
TALIFYT 9/64-40 L=6
2AEG3YT 9/64-40 1.=6.8
323" 9/64-40 L=3.7
ey U/64-40 1L=6.8



8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
REEE - RBEREABER

- 13 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION BV 4 ANT.
1 210-42908 THREAD WINDER PLATE AF2F I 1
2 S5-7131126-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IeIRPT 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
3 210-61058 THREAD WINDER ASM. AFFRT4 F927Y 1
4 B3201-158-000  THREAD WINDER BASE 1pe3%74 (1)
5 210-61007 THREAD WINDER SHAFT REAE PV 1)
6 B3203-158-G00  WASHER ARRFRT4 FUVFHTHT R {3
7 210-61106 BOBBIN PRESSER FETUII (1)
8 210-61205 BOBBIN PRESSURE SPRIMNG E & 8 S (1
9 $5-5060410-5P  SCREW 3/32-58 L=3.5 292397 3/32-b6 L=3.5 (2)

19 D2443-141-F00  ADJUSTING SCREW bEVIVEYN (D
1t HS-6080210-5P  HUT 1/8-44 a9 1/8-44 (1)
12 B3203-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER WORM WHEEL APFYTAY (1)
13 B3204-232-G00  BOBBIN WIHDER FRAME 1r2§07° (1)
14 B3205-232-0G0  HINGE SCREW, ARTFITT ZTURYT (1)
15 B3206-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET ARREYTHET4 FA-BY (R (1)
16 B3208-232-000  SPRIKG ARRFITHETL NTR (D
17 B3209-232-000  WASHER ARERITAY TR R {2
18 A3222-958-000  BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LORNG fR2% YUHIT4 fa-ky4E AT (1)
19 B3207-158-000  THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR AFRFTTAT P (1)
20 SS-7111810-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=18 ThEIFYT 1]1/64-40 L=18 (3)
21 5D-0720193-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 li= 1.9 2TvEyT D=7.24 H=1.9 (1)
22 N5-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nydyreh 11/64-40 (1)
23 N5-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhr e 3/16-28 (1)
24 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 zyaEyE 11/64-40 (1)
25 210-61403 STOPPER AR2E AR9A° - 1
28 S5-7112810-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=28 TAESRYT 11/64-40 L=28 1
27 210-61502 THREAD CUT & CLAMP PLATE AMF) WYY 1
28 55-6080410-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 2
29 210-61801 FRIOCTION WHBEEL AM2% WHIITAR 1
30 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
31 210-81759 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE ASM. PRAFPUFARTA YR 1
32 210~-61700 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE Ya4h PUFARTA (1)
33 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRIRG B 4443-% A% B (1)
34 210-58001 THREAD TENSION POST £+F29Y §70 (1)
35 B3126-012~000 _ TENSION DISC ArF3-347 (2)
36 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIGN STUD MUT £+F3-27 FI9b (1)
37 N5-6680320-5P  NUT 9/32-28 YRy 9/32-28 (1
38 B2510-158-000  THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE AEIFAFT U4 1
38 210-61908 GUIDE BRACKET A% AFPUFA MR 1
40 S5-7110810-SP  SCREW IheIRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
41 385-4080610-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATFYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
42 S5-7090710-SF  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TReFRYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
43 38-7151120-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ThLIFYT 15/64-28 L=11 2

- 14 —



9, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i oy i R AT

REF.H0. NOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 210-62807 PRESSER BAR LIFTIRG LINK E3PETYVY 2
2 B1342-591-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING SPRING EX7FTAT R 1
3 210-62500 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BAR EXPT R I3
4 211-56005 SIDE COHNECTING BAR EETFET 1R 1
b 21062708 L1HK BASE 155 e B M M i
8 211-56104 LINK PLATE - EXPYTUVY YR 4% 1
7 181-25609 [LINK COLLAR S YA VLS i I3
8 211-57607 S-PLUG Syt 1
9 58-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThEFRYT 15/64-28 L=7 2

10 SP-0790431-Sp  HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2°viy” D=7.94 H=4.3 2
11 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2TyryT D=7.94 H=4.3 i
12 SD-0790432-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 PUEYT D=7.94 H=4.3 1
13 216-62609 HINGE SCREW ERPFTRT 2T !
14 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION LN L 1
15 SS-7150740-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TALFEY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
16 SD-0800341-SP  HIKGE SCREW D=8 H#=3.4 Puzy” D=8 H=3.4 1

— 15 —



10. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~v b A1) - B

REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 211-57052 BELT €OVER ASM., A ATKRIAT-A(rYaT) 1
2 211-57201 BELT CGVER B ATAMIAT- B 1
3 211-57300 BELT COVER STu® ATKRMIAT - Yfan 2
4 33-61104380-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 339" 11/64-40 L=4.3 5
) S5-7150740-35P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 eAEIFYT 15/64-28 L=T 2
B SK-3482000-5C  NOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 RESFIT D=4.8 L=20 2
7 WVP-0501016-5C  WASHER 5X10.5X! AT 5X10.5X1 2

- 16 —



11.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
TR
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
}
|
|
}
i
i
I
|
}
}
41—
1
|
i
f
f
1
}
i
H
H
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
REF.NG. HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION By 3 ANT.
1 B3301-012-0A0 THREAD STAND ASH. ARRT Y-F i3 1
P B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE 42T ARFU4 (2)
3 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 43T ARFUT4 FARYT (1)
4 WS-0641560-XR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9%1.5 A28 9 % 6.4X11,9%1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000 POSITION CHP AT APFUT4 R A (1)
] B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER Ab2F ARFUTA9N {1}
ki B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD P87 G1hY (1)
8 NH-6061061-5E NHUT M8 gyEsred NG 10X11.5X10 (1
g9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD AF2F VRIY {1
10 B3312-012-000  SPOOL_RETAINER Ahed JURTA (2)
11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN AF2F IFET- (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION EiaE LLL (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST b2 ok (1)
14 ¥P-3560860-5E VASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L3 T2 5.6X12%X0.8 (2)
15 WS-0531060-XR SPRINRG WASHER 5.3¥8.3%1 M h 2 5,3%8. 311 {2}
18 NS-6123881-SE NIT 3/16-28 manIyr 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 AR AR H6 L=10 (1)
18 HH-B61006683-SE  NUT K10 BT H10 332 {2}
19 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 HEIFY D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 B3301-012-000 SPOOL STARD 1RRFST 4 (1)
21 ¥S-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10¥18X2.5 NEY I 10%18%2.5 1

- 17 —



PNEUMATIC AUTO-LIFTER

TP —REEHPE R aJILREC

TSC-461/AK-78

PARTS LIST 29036407

N0.0614-01







REF.NO. ROTE  PART NO. PESCRIPTION N | AMT.
1 GAK-780010B0 PREUMATIC CONPONERTS ASH. LThA A3 1
2 GAK-29001000 BASE PLATE 7oy A IR Y 1
3 GAK-28007000 FILTER REGULATOR T4M5VY 2b-Y 1
4 GAK-29008000 SOLENOIDE VALVE LAZES NI T 1
5 GAK-29009000 QUICK COUPLING & ELBOW HoPIE 7 A TN 1
6 GAK-29015000 QUICK COUPLING B STRAIGHT Mot 7 B Ab-} 2
7 GAK-29010000 QUICK CDUPLING C ELBOW J{adI% § C 1M 1
8 (1AK-29011000 AIR FITTING 179% 7 1
9 AS-11418000 TERHINAL BOARD RUYN ¥ 1

10 HP-0013300-00  PRESSURE COHNECTIOK TERMINAL Totedisy 2
11 GAK~440030A0 CORD ASH. =¥ 5% 1
12 BT-0600401-EB  AIR HOSE 1 171 1 1.8m
13 BT-0600401-EB  AIR HOSE 2 1741 2 1.7
14 BI-0600401-EB  AIR HOSE 3 174-2 3 0.1n
15 SH-4032501-SB  SCREW M3X25 JV{E N KT FARY H3R25 2
16 SH-4061001-SB  SCREW H6X10 T4MVE ab=§143Y" HEX10 2
17 SH-4041601-SR  SCREW H4X16 Jyyn 33y HAK1G 2
18 GAR-29002000 BASE PLATE COVER § Uy Ay MYEN AN - 1
19 SH-4040601-SB SCREW H4Z6 FI9Fn 7N -FA3Y' HAXE 4
20 SK-3482500-SC  HOOD SCREW 4.8X25 7oy A RN vhARY 4.8X25 4
21 WP-0501016-SC  WAGHER 5X10.5X1 Mygrn JhA3Y § 0 & 5X10.5X1 4
22 GAK-72002000 AIR CYLINDER Ty . 1
23 GAK-72003000 AIR CYLIKDER BRACKET 798 Wy A 1
24 .GAK-29010000 QUICK COUPLING C ELBOW Merux' 7 C ks 2
25 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6X15 17V RS A3y H6K15 2
26 GAK-72004000 LINK A NUTE AN LA b 1
27 GAK-72005000 AIR CYLINDER JOINT Y DLNE A TV 1
28 SD-0730351-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.3 4=3.9 vy D:=7.9 H=3.5 2
29 HAZ-02508000 CORD CLIP SHALL Hus 7' vah 2
30 EA-9502B02-00  CORD CLIP LARGE Hue7 54 2
31 S$-7110710-SP CORD CLIP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Huse7' FAAY 11/64-40 L=7 3
32 WP-0501016-SD  CORD CLIP WASHER §X10.5X1 Huay2e7' ¢ 4 4 5X10.5X1 4
33 GES-12153000 CABLE BAND Ve o 3

al8BEC

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
2-1, 8-CHOME. KOKURYO-CHO.
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME.
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYG 160. JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYG
TELEX : J22967. 232-23014
PHONE - 03(3205)1081

JUKI &4
T182 MR HATHEBERE-21
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (L %)

HERWUEREIM(LHD)

Ti60 RRBWEETEREN-23-3
TEL. 03-3205-1081 (51 Vb1 24

HELRD, THEBHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

#FZOR-—VUANIBRURDL-HFEUEETDENBOET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity withaut notice.

FION—=YURARG. I9E2ARTOAR LR TRE - MBLEEOTY.
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of February. 1981,







12. TABLE COMPONENTS

B 51BE R

. —

\

e o T

G
T ...../

A

,A%W
A
W/h\
.elllllJeMW /

AHT.

1

b

v

DESCRIPTIiION

PART NO.

REF. KO, HOTE

1
1

TABLE
STAND

211-17502
211-58001

1
2

- 18 —



13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

4 18 s B8 6%

22 23 24

|||||||||

L

28

—®

cHANGE0

18

20 21

~19 -



REF.NO. HOTE PART RO. DPESCRIPTION ooy A AMT.
] 105-29808 COVER PR RN 1
2 B9121-141-HA0  OILER ASH. Ity 1
3 SH-9106503-SC  SCREW M10 L=65 oyASETRE W10 L=85 4
4 HM-6100011-3F  HUT M10 wydsEyE H10 13z 4
5 WP-1102016-8C _ WASHER 11X21X2 EFEAT 2 11X21%2 8
6 211-57508 CHAIN ) 1
7 211-57607 S~PLUG S¥ThENT 1
g B1114-517-000  NEEBLE THREAD GUIDE PIR APFUTAR" - 1
9 NS-6620310-5P  HUT 3/16-32 nehhIvE 3/16-32 i

10 210-64753 OIL POT ASH. b Ml 1 Y & 1
11 21064704 01l POT COVER FITHNET TR {1}
12 210-64803 OIL POT AV (1
13 B3114-761-000C  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B Ar?UF4 B (1)
14 210-64902 COVER STOPPER 7T IR RN R El)
1
{1}
(1)
1
1

15 NS-6060350-5P  KUT 3/32-56 nyay 39y 3/32-66

16 $5-7080710-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRETRY" G/64-40 L=6.8

14 210-85208 PIH FAETY

18 SS-7151210~-3F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /kFrYT 16/764-28 L=12

19 E9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX T HEVAT

20 BS109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FU34nT- 274 1
21 BO106-804-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL PSR- (F3-) 1
22 J1066-000-00G  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY nYHIE TN f 1
23 J1086-000-00F  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY WA 928+ 1
24 J1066-000-00D  HEXAGOMAL WREKCH XEY YT G AN 1
25 B9112-012~000  WRENCH {(11X14) Yya-5"F (427 1) 1
26 BG113-012-000  YRENCH (9X10) Ya-4"F an®t(ya-) 1
27 MC-5320023-04  HEEDLE (794 NM=230-4) M (794 HM=230 442-40) 1
28 210-57401 BOBBIN A 3
29 #02 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONKECTING ROD ASH, VBT - 98T F U3 1
30 #01 210-64605 SUPPCRTING ARM Fudait 341957 1
31 #01 HS-B6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 Ay 15/64-28 1

Note (/E2) #01

...Optional part
...H & ¥only

— 20 —

AT a AR
I & ¥ tHeEsoA



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

E

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& A No. 2 8 B No. & & B No. & A No.
A3222-958-000 14 18 NS-6080210~-SP 14 11 $S-7090710-SF 12 25 210-41207 4 31
#3-6080310-SP 6 26 S3-7090710-3P 14 42 210-41306 4 32
B1114-517-000 20 8 HS-6110310-SP 14 22 3S-7000710-5FP 20 16 210-41504 g 11
B1131-562-000 12 17 HS-6110310-5P 14 24 S8-7091410-5P 8 25 210-41553 § 10
B1156-026-000 1 B HS-6110350-8P 4 B3 55-7110840-5P 8 29 210-41603 6 12
B1342-591-000 15 2 HS-6110420-SP 10 42 SS-7110910-3pP 14 40 210-41850 10 27
B1424-158-000 4 35 NS-6120310-SP 14 23 35-7111110-TP 1 11 210-42908 14 1
B1424-153-000 8 24 N5-6123881-SE 17 16 8§8-7111120-8¢ 12 21 210-44508 2 1
B1506-059-000 4 T HS-6150310-8P 12 20 $5-7111120-8¢2 14 2 210-44607 2 2
B1617-241-H00 8 25 NS-6150430-SP 20 31 S5-7111810-3P 14 20 210-44706 2 3
B1618-241-H00 8 28 HS-6160520-SP 8 28 55-7112420-SP 4 B2 210-44805 2 4
B1619-241-H#00 8 g NS~6820310-SP 20 g S§-7112810-SF 14 28 210-44904 P 5
B1662-5862-000 6 29 NS-6680320-SP 4 42 5$5-7120910-Sp 1 Ki 210-45000 2 i}
81306-038-000 10 24 NS-0680320-8P 10 49 35-71507406-5P 15 9 210-45100 2 7
B2510-158-000 14 38 HS-6680320-SP 12 18 $5-7150740-3P 15 15 210-45408 2 12
B3035-141-H00 4 44 N§-6680320-3P 14 37 S5-7150740-8P 16 5 210-45505 2 10
83036-141-HOO 4 41 H5-6680410-3p 2 138 55-7150940-5P 8 38 210-45604 2 8
B3114-761-000 20 13 HS-6680410-SP 2 31 35-7161120-5P 14 43 210-45703 2 13
B3125-012-000 12 3 NS-6680410-8P 8 35 35-7151216-8p 4 58 210-45901 2 24
B3125-012-000 14 36 NS-6720440-SP 4 79 35-7151210-3P 4 80 210-46107 2 26
B3126-012-000 12 2 S8-7151210-3Pp 20 18 210-46206 2 27
B3126-012-000 14 35 PS-0250142-K0 4 54 53-7621040-SP 6 28 210-46305 2 28
B3129-012-B0C 14 33 PS-0300201-KP B8 30 85-7621510-3P 10 43 210-46503 4 1
B3201-158-000 14 4 PT-0401800-50 10 47 S5-8150310~SPp 4 9 210~46602 4 2
B3203-158-000 14 B PT-0405600-3H 2 17 S$5-8150710-8P 2 20 210-468701 4 3
B3203-232-000 14 12 55-8150710-3P 4 47 210-46701 4 36
B3204-232-000 14 13 RE-0400000-K0 2 30 55-8150710-5p 4 52 210-46800 4 5
B3206-232-000 14 14 RE-0706000-K0 4 64 | S53-8150710-5p 4 53 210-47008 4 1b
B3206-232-000 14 15 RE-0700000-K0 8 33 55-8150710-8P 4 80 210-47105 4 18
B3207-158-000 14 19 RE~-0800000-%0 4 55 38-8150710-5P 14 30 210-47204 4 17
B3208~-232-000 14 1B RE-G800000-K0 4 56 35-8150750-5P 8 40 210~47303 4 19
B3208-232-060 14 17 RE-0800000-K0 4 59 35-8150750-5F 10 38 210-47402 4 20
B3301-012-040 17 1 RE-0800000-K0 4 8t 58-8151150-5p g 31 210-47501 4 21
B3301-012-000 17 20 RE-0800000-K0 & 30 55-8151150-8p 8- 41 210-47600 4 22
B3302-012-000 17 9 $8-8151550-SP Z2 15 210-47709 4 23
B3305-012~000 17 11 56-~0260271-5Pp 16 26 55-8151550-8Pp i0 35 210~47808 4 24
B3306-012-000 17 7 Sb-0600321-3P 12 19 335-81515080-8P 10 45 210-47907 4 25
B3307-012-000 17 2 SD-0720193-5p 14 21 55-8151550-5P 10 45 210-43004 4 26
B3308-012-00¢ 17 8 Sh-0790431-SP 15 10 S8-8660330-3P 4 48 210-48103 4 27
B3309-012-000 17 5 3D-0790431-8fp 15 11 $35-8660330-3P 8 34 210-48202 4 28
B3310-012-000 17 3 SD-0790432-8P 15 12 55-8660330-3P 10 51 210-48301 4 30
B3311-012-000 17 12 $D-0790801-5P & 27 35-8660340-5P 4 10 210-48400 4 33
B3312-012-000 17 10 SD-0800341-5P 15 16 35-8660340-5P 6 23 210-48509 4 34
B3413-227-000 15 14 SB-1070001-TP 2 29 55-8660522-TP 6 22 210-48707 4 37
B7114-012-0A0 20 29 SK-3452000-SE 17 19 35-86606810-TP 2 23 210-48707 4 38
B9101-552-000 20 19 SK-3482000-8€ 16 ] 55-8660610-TP 4 7 210-48707 4 BT
BO106-804-0060 20 21 SH-68061552-TP 4 ho S$5-8660612-TP 2 16 210-48707 4 75
BB109-555-000 20 20 SH-B061552-TP 4 77 S5-8660612-TP 4 49 210-48806 4 39
B8112-012-000 20 2k SH-60613802-TP 8§ 32 SS-8660612-TP 6 24 216-48905 4 40
B9113-012-000 20 26 SH-60818062-TF 10 38 35-8860342-TP 4 48 216-48002 4 43
B9121-141-HAG 20 2 SH-6081802-TF 10 48 35-9201813-CP 4 78 210-49200 4 65
‘ SH-9061080-SE 17 17 355-9702110-SP 2 22 210-49309 4 68
C{Q-2020000-00 2 1 SH-91065603-SC 20 3 210-49408 4 BY
CQ-3030000-00 10 39 S8-1080410-3L 12 24 TA-0290301-H0 10 40 210-48507 4 68
C5-0951019-8H1 4 Bl 5S5-1681140-SP zZ 19 210-49606 4 69
CS-1111019-8H 8 43 §85-2110915-8P 2 21 WP-0501016-SC 16 7 210-49705 4 70
CS-1471012-5 4 45 S§-2110920-TF 10 37 ¥P-0560860-SE 17 14 210-49804 4 M
C35-1471012-SH § 42 3$5-4080610-8F 14 41 WP-1102016-5C 20 ) 210-49903 4 72
€3-1471012-8H 10 50 S5-5060410-5P 14 9 ¥5-0531060-KR 17 15 210-50000 4 173
55-6080410-5P 14 28 YS-0641560-XR 17 4 210-50¢109 4 74
D1129~141-EA0 12 16 35-6110480-SP 16 4 ¥S-1002560-¥r 17 21 210-50505 B 1
D2443-141-E00 14 10 58-61106810-7P 3 39 YZ-0430390-K? 1 10 210-50604 6 2
$5-6110710-TP 4 12 210-50703 8 3
J10686-000-00D 20 24 88-6111010-3P 4 61 105-19502 2 25 210-50801 3] 5
J1066-000-00F 20 23 S§-6111210-3P 4 13 1056-209808 20 i 210-51008 ] 7
J1066-000-00G 20 22 55-8121610-SP 8 36 111-83200 17 13 210-51107 8 8
S5-6151142-TP 10 52 181-25609 15 7 210-51206 ] 9
HC-5320023-00 4 B S5-6151440-SP 4 11 210-51305 &6 16
HC-5320023-04 20 27 $5-6151820-SP 1 8 210-26901 8 23 210-51404 B 17
35-66218406~-SP 8 31 210-40159 L 1 210-51503 6 18
NH-6061061-SE 17 8 3$5-6660622-TP 8 27 210-40555 2 1t 210-51602 & 19
N¥-6100011-SF 20 4 S§-7080616-5P A 22 210-40704 4 4 210-51701 ] 20
NM-6100663-SE 17 18 $S-7060710-5P 1 9. 210-40803 4 8 210-51800 6 21
HS-6060350-SP 20 15 §3-70906710-SP 12 23 210-41108 4 29 210-54408 8 15

- 21 —




NUMERICAL TINDEX OF PARTS

L]

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No., Page Ref.
& No . % 8 R No . & B -4 No . & 8 R No .

210-54507 8 14 211-528006 8 10
210-54606 8 11 211-52905 8 12
210-54708 & 17 211-53002 8 13
210-54804 8 18 211-53606 8 th
210-54903 8 22 211-53705 8§ 19
210-55504 10 H 211-53804 3 20
210-55603 10 2 211-53903 & 2%
210-55702 16 3 211-54000 1G 5
210-55801 10 4 211-54108 10 &
210-56205 10 8 211-54208 10 7
210-56304 19 9 211-54307 10 Io
210-57005 10 15 211-54406 10 1t
210-57104 10 16 211-54505 10 12
210-57203 16 17 211-54404 146 13
210-57302 16 18 211-54703 ¢ 14
210-57401 10 19 211-h4802 10 20
210-57401 20 28 211-54801 10 21
210-575G0 10 22 21155007 10 25
210~57609 10 23 211-55106 16 28
210-57708 16 41 211-55205 10 29
210-57906 16 44 211-55304 10 30
210-59001 12 1 211-55403 10 3
210-59001 14 34 21160502 10 32
210-59100 12 4 211-55601 10 33
210-59209 12 5 211-55700 10 34
210~-59308 12 b 211-56005 15 4
210-59407 12 7 211-56104 15 H
210-59506 12 3 211-57052 16 1
210-59605 12 g 211-57201 16 2
210-5%704 i2 16G 211-57300 16 3
210-59803 12 il 211-57508 20 &
210-59902 12 12 211-57607 15 8
210-80009 12 13 211-57607 20 7
210-60108 12 14 211-58001 18 2
210-60207 12 15 211-65402 B 6
210-81007 14 5 211-65501 ] 14
210-61056 14 3 211-65550 6 13
210-61106 14 7 211-70055 P12
210-61205 14 3 211-70105 i 13
210-61403 14 25 211-70303 8 45
210-61502 14 27 211-71004 3 44
210-61601 14 28

210-61700 4 32

210-61759 14 31

210-61908 14 39

210-62500 15 3

210-62609 15 13

210-62708 ib 5

210-62807 i5 1

210-64605 20 30

210-64704 20 11

210-64753 20 10

210-64803 20 12

210-64802 20 14

210-65206 200 17

210-97506 8 i

211-17502 18 1

211-33004 1 2

211-50208 1 3

211-h0305 1 4

211-50404 1 14

211-51006 1 5

211-51402 2 g

211-51600 4 14

211-51708 4 138

211-51808 6 4

211-51907 8 1

211-52004 8 2

211-52103 8 3

211-52251 8 4

211-52400 8 5

211-52509 8 B

211-52608 8 7

211-52707 8 3

- 22 —










a AR

JUK! CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
2-1. 8-CHOME. KOKURYG-CHO.
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3 KABUKI-CHO {-CHOME.
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22067. 232 25301
PHONE : 03(3205)1081

JUK B Et FEFHRREELHD)

T182 BREEMHHEBETE-21 TIE0 EREAWEXFERE-23-3
TEL. 03-3480- 1111 ({£F) TEL. 03-3205-1081 {51 PiL-121)
HELKSD, SHBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

DNV ZRRRARNBOLEOTFEL{EEIINNSDET,
* The description covered in this pars list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

IOV URNEOBF § BRRECHGIHTHRE - AL 20T,
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product speciications as of June 1981,

Printed in Japan




